FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CORRECTED: 700016496 TRAD	DEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Moonpig Limited	Altergraphics Limited
(a United Kingdom Corporation)	Studio 2, 92 Lots Road, London SW10 0QD ENGLAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship:
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other:	[] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: United Kingdom [] Other:
Execution Date: March 29, 2001 Effective Date: March 29, 2001	If assignce is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes; [X]No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s);	B. Trademark Registration No.(s);
	2,749,276
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Attn: TMSU	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	[] Check enclosed.
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004	[X] Authorized to charge fee and overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account.
Telephone: 202-739-5652	Deposit account number:
Facsimile: 202-739-7001 E-Mail:chowell@morganlewis.com	13-4520
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Catherine R. Howell. Paralegal. Name of Person Signing November 7, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0083** OPR/ASSIGNMENTS SEP 30 2003 3:03 PM FR 73

10/3/03 11:26 PAGE 4/7

RightFAX

73 TO 13924#561285001# P.05/05

** 50.35A9 JATOT **

FROM :

FAX NO. : 15 Jul. 2003 03:22PM P2

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Received 07/14/2005 05:129% in 02:00 on Line (0) for OFFICE_SORVICES * Pg 2/2

Company No. 3852652

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MOONPIG LIMITED

navingery special resolution changed its name; is now incorporated sunders up the property of the components of the comp

Given at Companies House, London, the 29th March 2001

TO 13924#561285888 TO

SEP 11 2003 S:S8 PM FR ** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0084 ** Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004

Tel. 202.739.3000 Fax: 202.739.3001 www.morganlewis.com



FAX MESSAGE

Send To:

Name: Assignment Division

FAX Number:

Right Fax Turnaround:

703-306-5995

Firm:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Telephone Number:

703.308.9723

From:

Name Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

Floor: 5

Operator Sending:

Telephone Number:

202.739.5652

Time Sent:

Date Sent: November 7, 2003

Number of Pages (INCLUDING COVER PAGE): 3

Note:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

Comments: Our Ref.: 088888-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0085